o Punitive (willful trafficking/IP theft): $10,000,000,000.00. TOTAL: $78,000,000,000.00

II. RELIEF REQUESTED

Plaintiff respectfully prays this Court enter FINAL DEFAULT JUDGMENT as follows:

1. Monetary Judgment
o Against Elon Musk, jointly and severally: $78,000,000,000.00 (Seventy-Eight Billion Dollars), plus
post-judgment interest at the legal rate.
2. Injunctive & Declaratory Relief
o Immediate return of full legal and physical custody of minor

RE D all prior Arizona orders (FC2024-004758) declared void ab initio as procured by
fraud and retaliation.